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SCRABBLE

At

Wookey Hole Club

On
Tuesday 17 October

7-30pm

All Welcome

&%

The Community Hall
To book the Hall for an event & check for price & availability contact:- Jenny Lewis Tel: 01749
670772  email: j.lewisO72@btinternet.com

Events in the Hall for October

Painting for Pleasure:- 02/10; 09/10; 16/10; 23/10; 30/10 11—1pm

Monday 02 October— WI @ 2.30pm Speaker :-Philippa Threlfall ‘A Life of Mural Making’

Tuesday 03 October—Ladies Club @ 2.30pm Speaker:- Alan Gray ‘Axe Caving Group’

Thursday 05 October from 10am—4pm ‘Craft Day— ‘Festive Decorations’ More details on Page 2
Wednesday 12th October @ 7.30pm—Wookey Hole Cinema. More details below.

Wednesday 18th October— Luncheon Club. Contact Lyn Astle Tel. 01749 671912

A Man Calles Ove (15) Comedy/Drama Swedish with subtitles

Come and join us at Wookey Hole Community Hall at the bottom of School Hill

The Church of St Mary Magdalene, Wookey Hole Services for October 2017
We would love to welcome you to any of our Services.

Trinity 16 Sunday 01 October 11.00 Eucharist [CWO1] (Revd Sue Rose)
Trinity 17 Sunday 08 October 11.00 Eucharist [CWO1] (Rev Sam Denyer)
18.30 Evening Prayer (Rev Hugh Talbott)
Trinity 18 Sunday 15 October 11.00 Matins ( Alistair Glanvile)
Trinity 19 Sunday 22 October 11 .00 Eucharist and Baptism of
Alisa Tetley-Brown (Rev Sam Denyer)
Last after Sunday 29 October 08 00 Eucharist [BCP] (Rev Hugh Talbott)

Trinity
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Luncheon Club is
held on the third
Wednesday of each
Month at 12md

o—
e
Enjoy a home
cooked meal
amongst friends
at Wookey Hole

Community Hall
Cost:- £5

Run by volunteers.
Transport provided

Contact:-

Lyn Astle

Tel. 01749 671912
for more details.

Happy
Halloween !

For more local information

Got something to advertise? then use the noticeboard for free.
Just E-Mail your information through to:- web@wookeyhole.info
and we can add it.

You can get updates on articles from our Twitter feed
@OurWookeyHole.

Sewing Workshop
Festive Makes
will be held at the

Community Hall
on Thursday 5th October
from 10am—4pm

Interested? Ring Jenny on 670772
or E-Mail:- j.lewis072@btinternet.com

Bring your own lunch and have a
happy, chatty day
| will send out a list of requirements
No charge for workshop; minimum
charge for materials




